impacted the gain and minority interest the Company recognized on the sale of the 35% interests in the the subsidiary holding its San Cristobal
project, the subsidiary that will market the San Cristobal concentrates and the subsidiary that

F-18

Edgar Filing: APEX SILVER MINES LTD - Form 10-K

79

APEX SILVER MINES LIMITED
An Exploration and Development Stage Company (Continued)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in United States dollars)

holds the derivative positions required by the project finance facility. The gain on the sale increased from $119.8 million to $199.6 million and
as a result, management has concluded that the Company�s financial statements for the quarter ended September 30, 2005, the year ended
December 31, 2005 and the first three quarters of 2006 need to be restated. The restatements had no impact on the Company�s cash or investment
balances or cash flows.

The impact of the restatement on the Company�s consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005 is summarized in the
following table:

As Previously Reported As Restated
Year to Inception to Year to Inception to
Date Date Adjustments Date Date
(in thousands except share data)

Operating income and expenses:
Gain (loss)�commodity derivatives $ (56,417 ) $ (55,450 ) $ (95,098 ) $ (151,515 ) $ (150,548 )
Other operating expenses (23,983 ) (143,957 ) (23,983 ) (143,957 )
Total operating expenses (80,400 ) (199,407 ) (95,098 ) (175,498 ) (294,505 )
Other income and expenses 13,725 30,515 13,725 30,515
Loss before minority interest and
income taxes (66,675 ) (168,892 ) (95,098 ) (161,773 ) (263,990 )
Income tax expense (379 ) (379 ) (379 ) (379 )
Minority interest in loss of
consolidated subsidiary 16 4,575 16 4,575
Net loss $ (67,038 ) $ (164,696 ) $ (95,098 ) $ (162,136 ) $ (259,794 )
Other comprehensive income (loss) (311 ) (243 ) (311 ) (243 )
Comprehensive loss $ (67,349 ) $ (164,939 ) $ (95,098 ) $ (162,447 ) $ (260,037 )
Net loss per Ordinary Share�basic
and diluted $ (1.38 ) $ (1.96 ) $ (3.34 )
Weighted average Ordinary Shares
outstanding 48,615,586 48,615,586
Liabilities and Shareholders�
Equity
Current liabilities $ 85,505 $ 85,505
Derivatives 50,621 95,098 145,719
Other long term liabilities 322,024 322,024
Total liabilities 458,150 95,098 553,248
Minority interest in subsidiaries 34 34
Accumulated deficit (164,696 ) (95,098 ) (259,794 )
Total shareholders� equity 322,327 (95,098 ) 227,229
Total liabilities and shareholders�
equity $ 780,511 $ � $ 780,511

The impact of the restatement on the Company�s consolidated financial statements for the interim quarterly periods September 30, 2005 through
September 30, 2006 is discussed in Note 19.

F-19

Edgar Filing: APEX SILVER MINES LTD - Form 10-K

80

APEX SILVER MINES LIMITED
An Exploration and Development Stage Company (Continued)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in United States dollars)

3.  Investments

The Company invests only in government and corporate securities rated �investment grade� or better. The following table summarizes the